
2023-
1350

A) New A3110 - Sheriff DeNooyer 
Chevrolet

Purchase a vehicle for the Albany County 
Sheriff Office utilizing a piggyback award 
from the Fabius Fire Department.

10/1/2023 to 
9/30/2023

$52,497.50 

2023-
1316

C) Renewal A1410 - County 
Clerk

Info Quick 
Solutions Inc

Third-1 year renewal per contract (5709 of 
2020) for the continuation of the Cashiering, 
Scanning, & Indexing System for Land and 
Court Records, pistol permits, liens, notary 
public, maps and various miscellaneous 
filings, also allowing online access to 
County Records 

6/1/2023 to 
5/31/2024

$96,000.00 

2023-
1292

C) Renewal DM5130 - Road 
Machinery 
Maintenance

H.L. Gage The purchase of parts and repairs for the 
departments International Harvester Trucks.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$99,000.00 

2023-
1309

B) 
Amendment

D5110 - 
Maintenance of 
Roads and Bridges

Greenman 
Pedersen Inc. 

DPW is requesting approval to extend the 
contract term with Greenman Pedersen, Inc. 
for Design and Construction Administration 
Services for the CR 405 (Sunset Hill Rd.) 
over 8 Mile Creek Culvert Replacement 
Project

11/30/2023 
to 
11/30/2025

$104,772.50 

2023-
1311

B) 
Amendment

D5110 - 
Maintenance of 
Roads and Bridges

Creighton Manning 
Engineering, LLP

Approval to extend the contract tern with 
Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP for 
design and construction support services for 
the CR 352 (Fox Creek Road) over Fox 
Creek Bridge Replacement Project. Contract 
No. 2021-6493. Current contract expired on 
11/20/22. Requesting a contract extension 
with a new expiration date of 12/31/23

11/21/2022 
to 
12/31/2023

$82,500.00 

2023-
1358

B) 
Amendment

D5020 - Highways 
- Engineering Div

Traffic Markings, 
Inc

Cost of Delivery of Paint Striping Truck - 
purchased approved in CAB 1278 RFB 
2023-105 RLA 4572

10/10/2023 
to 
10/31/2023

$100,275.00 

2023-
1338

C) Renewal G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

HOLLAND 
COMPANY INC

PURCHASE & DELIVERY OF SODIUM 
BISULFITE

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$30,000.00 

The Board will review minutes from the July & September CAB Meetings.  Dan Lynch & Andrew Joyce-July Minutes.  Bruce Hidley & Dan Lynch-
September Minutes. 

CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD 
Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, County Executive

Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, County Clerk
Honorable Andrew Joyce , Chairman, County Legislature

October 16, 2023 MEETING AGENDA



2023-
1353

A) New G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

APPLIED 
INDUSTRIAL 
TECHNOLOGIES
, INC.

SUPPLY OF GRIT COLLECTOR 
CHAINS

10/17/2023 
to 
10/30/2024

$85,000.00 

2023-
1354

A) New G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

LND 
TECHNICAL 
SERVICES

PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE TO 
THE HIGH VOLTAGE SUBSTATIONS 
AT THE SOUTH PLANT

10/17/2023 
to 
10/30/2024

$53,700.00 

2023-
1355

A) New G8130 - Sewage 
Treatment

UV 
ENGINEERING 
SOLUTIONS

SUPPLY OF UV LAMPS FOR SOUTH 
PLANT'S UV DISINFECTION SYSTEM

10/17/2023 
to 
10/30/2024

$40,000.00 

2023-
1306

C) Renewal A6772 - Aging Senior Projects of 
Ravena

The Contractor shall provide in home 
contact and support services to older adults 
age 60 years and older in Albany County. 
These servcies include; friendly visits, 
shopping assistance, telephone assurance 
counseling along with light housekeeping, 
laundry services, bill paying and other 
essential errands.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$23,920.00 

2023-
1307

C) Renewal A6772 - Aging Colonie Senior 
Service Centers

The Contractor shall provide social adult 
day services (SADS) to eligible older adults 
60 years and older. SADS include 
supervision, monitoring, personal care and a 
nutritional meal in a protective setting for 
less than 24 hours.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$44,496.00 

2023-
1308

C) Renewal A6772 - Aging Legal Aid Society 
of Northeaster 
New York

The Contractor shall provide legal advise, 
advocacy, counseling and representation to 
older adults 60 years and older that reside in 
Albany County. In addition, services include 
community education and outreach 
concerning legal issues.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$59,900.00 

2023-
1310

C) Renewal A6772 - Aging Senior Hope 
Counseling

The Contractor shall provide services 
through an evidence based program grant 
for older adults 60 years and older. The 
evidence based medication assisted 
treatment peer recovery program will meet 
the growing needs of the older adults 
struggleing with opooid and other substance 
misuse.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$25,000.00 

2023-
1313

A) New A6772 - Aging Senior Citizens of 
Green Island

Green Island Senior Citizens shall provide 
Congregate Meal Services to older adults 
and serve 4950 meals at their one (1) 
congregate site.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$56,529.00 

2023-
1314

A) New A6772 - Aging Albany Jewish 
Community Center

Albany Jewish Community Center shall 
provide Congregate Meal Services to older 
adults and serve 2250 meals at their one (1) 
congregate site.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$35,392.50 



2023-
1319

C) Renewal A6010 - Social 
Services

Multiple See 
Attachment

The providers will install and maintain 
electronic communication equipment in the 
home of frail, elderly or disabled DSS 
clients. The equipment is designed to signal 
a monitoring agency for help when activated 
by the individual.

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$75,000.00 

2023-
1336

C) Renewal A6071 - 
Preventative 
Assistance 
Program (Title 
XX)

St Anne Institute Agreement with St. Anne Institute--Clinical 
Sexual Abuse Fee for Service for the 
provision of Specialty Prevention Services

1/1/2024 to 
12/31/2024

$61,451.00 

2023-
1349

A) New A6071 - 
Preventative 
Assistance 
Program (Title 
XX)

St Anne Institute Provision of Pre-Dispositional Placement 
Services for PINS youth for a daily per diem 
rate of $477.00, not to exceed $50,000.

1/1/2023 to 
12/31/2023

$50,000.00 

2023-
1297

A) New A1620 - Building 
Services

Grassland 
Equipment and 
Irrigation Corp.

Equipment purchase authorization, Sidewalk 
Snow Machine with attachments.

10/15/2023 
to 
10/14/2024

$34,090.99 
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