

## **CONTRACT ADMINISTRATION BOARD**

Honorable Daniel P. McCoy, *County Executive* Honorable Bruce A. Hidley, *County Clerk* Honorable Andrew Joyce, *Chairman, County Legislature* 

## October 16, 2023 MEETING AGENDA

The Board will review minutes from the July & September CAB Meetings. Dan Lynch & Andrew Joyce-July Minutes. Bruce Hidley & Dan Lynch-September Minutes.

-	T I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I			_		
2023- 1350	A) New	A3110 - Sheriff	DeNooyer Chevrolet	Purchase a vehicle for the Albany County Sheriff Office utilizing a piggyback award from the Fabius Fire Department.	10/1/2023 to 9/30/2023	\$52,497.50
2023- 1316	C) Renewal	A1410 - County Clerk	Info Quick Solutions Inc	Third-1 year renewal per contract (5709 of 2020) for the continuation of the Cashiering, Scanning, & Indexing System for Land and Court Records, pistol permits, liens, notary public, maps and various miscellaneous filings, also allowing online access to County Records	6/1/2023 to 5/31/2024	\$96,000.00
2023- 1292	C) Renewal	DM5130 - Road Machinery Maintenance	H.L. Gage	The purchase of parts and repairs for the departments International Harvester Trucks.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$99,000.00
2023- 1309	B) Amendment	D5110 - Maintenance of Roads and Bridges	Greenman Pedersen Inc.	DPW is requesting approval to extend the contract term with Greenman Pedersen, Inc. for Design and Construction Administration Services for the CR 405 (Sunset Hill Rd.) over 8 Mile Creek Culvert Replacement Project	11/30/2023 to 11/30/2025	\$104,772.50
2023- 1311	B) Amendment	D5110 - Maintenance of Roads and Bridges	Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP	Approval to extend the contract tern with Creighton Manning Engineering, LLP for design and construction support services for the CR 352 (Fox Creek Road) over Fox Creek Bridge Replacement Project. Contract No. 2021-6493. Current contract expired on 11/20/22. Requesting a contract extension with a new expiration date of 12/31/23	11/21/2022 to 12/31/2023	\$82,500.00
2023- 1358	B) Amendment	D5020 - Highways - Engineering Div		Cost of Delivery of Paint Striping Truck - purchased approved in CAB 1278 RFB 2023-105 RLA 4572	10/10/2023 to 10/31/2023	\$100,275.00
2023- 1338	C) Renewal	G8130 - Sewage Treatment	HOLLAND COMPANY INC	PURCHASE & DELIVERY OF SODIUM BISULFITE	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$30,000.00

2023-	A) New	G8130 - Sewage	APPLIED	SUPPLY OF GRIT COLLECTOR	10/17/2023	\$85,000.00
1353		Treatment	INDUSTRIAL TECHNOLOGIES , INC.	CHAINS	to 10/30/2024	<b>4</b> 00,00000
2023- 1354	A) New	G8130 - Sewage Treatment	LND TECHNICAL SERVICES	PREVENTATIVE MAINTENANCE TO THE HIGH VOLTAGE SUBSTATIONS AT THE SOUTH PLANT	10/17/2023 to 10/30/2024	\$53,700.00
2023- 1355	A) New	G8130 - Sewage Treatment	UV ENGINEERING SOLUTIONS	SUPPLY OF UV LAMPS FOR SOUTH PLANT'S UV DISINFECTION SYSTEM	10/17/2023 to 10/30/2024	\$40,000.00
2023- 1306	C) Renewal	A6772 - Aging	Senior Projects of Ravena	The Contractor shall provide in home contact and support services to older adults age 60 years and older in Albany County. These servcies include; friendly visits, shopping assistance, telephone assurance counseling along with light housekeeping, laundry services, bill paying and other essential errands.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$23,920.00
2023- 1307	C) Renewal	A6772 - Aging	Colonie Senior Service Centers	The Contractor shall provide social adult day services (SADS) to eligible older adults 60 years and older. SADS include supervision, monitoring, personal care and a nutritional meal in a protective setting for less than 24 hours.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$44,496.00
2023- 1308	C) Renewal	A6772 - Aging	Legal Aid Society of Northeaster New York	The Contractor shall provide legal advise, advocacy, counseling and representation to older adults 60 years and older that reside in Albany County. In addition, services include community education and outreach concerning legal issues.		\$59,900.00
2023- 1310	C) Renewal	A6772 - Aging	Senior Hope Counseling	The Contractor shall provide services through an evidence based program grant for older adults 60 years and older. The evidence based medication assisted treatment peer recovery program will meet the growing needs of the older adults struggleing with opooid and other substance misuse.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$25,000.00
2023- 1313	A) New	A6772 - Aging	Senior Citizens of Green Island	Green Island Senior Citizens shall provide Congregate Meal Services to older adults and serve 4950 meals at their one (1) congregate site.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$56,529.00
2023- 1314	A) New	A6772 - Aging	Albany Jewish Community Center	Albany Jewish Community Center shall provide Congregate Meal Services to older adults and serve 2250 meals at their one (1) congregate site.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$35,392.50

2023- 1319	C) Renewal	A6010 - Social Services	Multiple See Attachment	The providers will install and maintain electronic communication equipment in the home of frail, elderly or disabled DSS clients. The equipment is designed to signal a monitoring agency for help when activated by the individual.	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$75,000.00
2023- 1336	C) Renewal	A6071 - Preventative Assistance Program (Title XX)	St Anne Institute	Agreement with St. Anne InstituteClinical Sexual Abuse Fee for Service for the provision of Specialty Prevention Services	1/1/2024 to 12/31/2024	\$61,451.00
2023- 1349	A) New	A6071 - Preventative Assistance Program (Title XX)	St Anne Institute	Provision of Pre-Dispositional Placement Services for PINS youth for a daily per diem rate of \$477.00, not to exceed \$50,000.	1/1/2023 to 12/31/2023	\$50,000.00
2023- 1297	A) New	A1620 - Building Services	Grassland Equipment and Irrigation Corp.	Equipment purchase authorization, Sidewalk Snow Machine with attachments.	10/15/2023 to 10/14/2024	\$34,090.99